
 

Boys Little Dribblers 
Schedule  
Kindergarten  2026 

 
Contact Information 

Team Coach Coach Email Coach Phone 
Team 1 Jordan Chapman Jchapman203@gmail.com (573) 353-9222 
Team 2 Andrew Pointer APointer1990@gmail.com (573) 821-0777 
Team 3 Frank Morgan Frankiemo9@hotmail.com (573) 645-1272 
Team 4 Brad Shimmens bssdn2@gmail.com (573) 291-7606 
Team 5 Keri Heinrich Kerihenrich@gmail.com (573) 619-7203 
Team 6 Jamie Henry Joshandjamie09@gmail.com (573) 619-4121 
Team 7 Deamon Hogue Hdeamon@myyahoo.com (573) 645-5071 
Team 8 Erin Schrimpf Erinschrimpf@gmail.com (816) 863-3970 
Team 9 Trenton Klebba Trenton.klebba@gmail.com (573) 694-3451 
Team 10 Garrett Buschjost CourtneyBuschjost@surgassist.net (573) 694-3832 

 
 
 

Game Schedule & Times 

Time Court 1/10 1/17 2/28 1/31 2/14 2/21 

8:30 AM 
3 2-1 10-4 6-9 10-6 5-10 1-9 
2 5-8 1-7 7-8 2-5 6-2 10-8 

10:00 AM 
3 4-9 8-6 3-1 9-7 7-3 2-7 

2 3-10 9-5 4-2 3-4 8-9 3-6 
10:00 AM 4 6-7 3-2 5-10 8-1 4-1 4-5 

  
 
 

1. Teams listed FIRST will be the home team and wear white. 

2. All games are played at the Firley Ymca 

3. Practices are 30 minutes starting at 8:00 AM or 9:30 AM with the games starting at 8:30 AM or 10:00 AM 
respectively.  

4. Cancellations will be announced by 6:30 am on (573) 681-YMCA, https://www.facebook.com/jcymca, 
or www.jcymca.org.  

 
 
Please remember to conduct yourself in a professional manner while coaching and observing all YMCA sporting 
events.  
 
Cole Berhorst, Sports Director, cberhorst@jcymca.org 

 


